



TGL/2025-26/SEC-070

Date:29.01.2026

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services-Listing
BSE Limited
16th floor, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001


Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 : Standalone Un audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 approved in the Board Meeting and published in newspaper . Ref: Triveni Glass Limited (Scrip Code 502281)

This is to inform that the Un -Audited Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 approved in Board Meeting held on 28.01.2026 is published in two newspapers i.e. Business Standard and AAJ on 29.01.2026.

Thanks & Regards

For Triveni Glass Limited

Tanushree
Chatterjee

 Digitally signed by Tanushree
Chatterjee
Date: 2026.01.29 15:54:55
+05'30'

Tanushree Chatterjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As per above

Regd. Off.:

14 B Minto Road, Allahabad - 211002, India

Phone : +91-532-2407325

Fax : +91-532-2407450

E-mail : akd@triveniglassltd.com

Website : www.triveniglassltd.com

CIN No. : L26101UP1971PLC003491

IF IT'S GLASS IT'S US



Market wisdom, straight from the sharpest minds in the game.

Cut through the noise every day with expert columns that decode trends before they unfold, only in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in



Business Standard
Insight Out

TRIVENI GLASS LTD			
14-B MINTO ROAD, ALLAHABAD, UP - 211002			
CIN: L26101UP1971PLC003491 Email: akd@triveniglassltd.com Website: www.triveniglassltd.com			
Tel: 0532-2407325			
Standalone Statement of Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2025			
Rs.in Lakhs			
Particulars	For the Quarter ended 31.12.2025	For the Year ended 31.03.2025	For the Quarter ended 31.12.2024
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1. Total Income from operations	7.24	456.48	75.19
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(16.59)	287.23	17.90
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (before Exceptional items)	(16.59)	287.23	17.90
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(16.59)	287.23	17.90
5. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
6. Paid-up equity share capital	1,261.94	1,261.94	1,261.94
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	4,408.75	4,408.75	4,408.75
8. Earnings per share (for continued operations)	-	-	-
(a.) Basic	(0.01)	0.23	0.01
(b.) Diluted			
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly approved by the Board of Directors' in their meeting held on 28.01.2026.The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the company (www.triveniglassltd.com).			
Place: Prayagraj		J. K. Agrawal	
Date: 28.01.2026		Managing Director	

MONTE CARLO

It's the way you make me feel

Monte Carlo Fashions Limited

(CIN: L51494PB2008PLC032059)

Registered/Corporate Office: B-XXIX-106, G.T. Road, Sherpur, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab

Tel.: 91-161-5048610-40, Fax: 91-161-5048650,

Email: info@montecarlo.in, Website: http://www.montecarlocorporate.com

FY26 9M Revenue growth 11% against FY25 9M

FY26 9M PAT growth 17% against FY25 9M

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025							
(₹ in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2025	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	60,838	24,870	54,878	99,561	89,448	110,041
2	Profit for the period (before tax)	14,202	2,178	13,007	14,223	12,324	11,391
3	Profit for the period (after tax)	10,699	1,626	9,674	10,703	9,151	8,117
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	10,674	1,613	9,674	10,668	9,151	8,070
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073	2,073
6	Other equity						81,331.00
7	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	51.61	7.84	46.66	51.63	44.14	39.15

Notes:

1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28 January 2026. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2025 and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2025.

3. Additional information on Standalone financial results are as follows:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2025	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	60,838	24,870	54,878	99,561	89,448	110,041
2	Profit for the period (before tax)	14,189	2,166	12,867	14,185	12,181	11,241
3	Profit for the period (after tax)	10,684	1,617	9,534	10,669	9,008	7,980
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	10,659	1,604	9,534	10,634	9,008	7,933

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com), on company's website (www.montecarlocorporate.com) and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-


Jawahar Lal Oswal

Chairman and Managing Director






(DIN: 00463866)

Place : Ludhiana

Date : January 28, 2026



Brands



FACT THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED									
Registered Office: Eloor, Udyogamandal, Kochi-683501, CIN: L24129KL1943G0I000371, Website: http://www.fact.co.in									
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025									
₹ in Lakh									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended				
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	160705	168062	100643	438223	315417	426736	160705	168062
2.	Net Profit / Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(7406)	2122	1469	(4576)	(4247)	2913	(7406)	2122
3.	Net Profit / Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(7406)	2122	1469	(4576)	(3422)	5374	(7406)	2122
4.	Net Profit / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6790)	2086	800	(4276)	(2949)	4123	(6790)	2086
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6790)	2540	800	(3822)	(154)	7563	(6790)	2540
6.	Equity Share Capital	64707	64707	64707	64707	64707	64707	64707	64707
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic :	(1.05)	0.32	0.12	(0.66)	(0.46)	0.64	(1.05)	0.32
	2. Diluted:	(1.05)	0.32	0.12	(0.66)	(0.46)	0.64	(1.05)	0.32
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website:www.nseindia.com and FACT website www.fact.co.in.									

SBI FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

(A joint venture between SBI and Amundi)

CIN: U65990MH1992PLC065289

9th Floor, Crescenzo Building, C-38 & 39, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

Tel: 91-022-61793000 | Fax: 91-022-67425687 | E-mail: companysecretary@sbimf.com | Website: www.sbmif.com.

INFORMATION REGARDING THE TWENTY FIFTH EXTRA - ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SBI FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED (“THE COMPANY”) TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS

Notice is hereby given that the 25th Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company will be held on **Monday, February 23, 2026 at 4:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)** without physical presence of the members at a common venue, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, (“the Act”) and the Rules framed thereunder read with General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 and subsequent circulars issued in this regard and latest being General Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as “Circulars”), to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice convening 25th EGM which will be circulated for convening the EGM.

In compliance with the said MCA circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the 25th EGM will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants.

Members who have not registered their email addresses may refer the Notice of the 25th EGM for detailed instructions for participating in the remote e-voting/e- voting during. The Notice of the 25th EGM will be made available on the Company's website at <https://www.sbmif.com> and on the website of CDSL at <https://www.evotingindia.com>.

Shareholders whose email addresses/bank details are not registered/updated are requested to get their address/e-mail ID/mobile number /bank details registered/updated in the demat account only by contacting their respective Depository Participant(s) for receiving the timely information from the Company.

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility (“remote e-voting”) through CDSL to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the 25th EGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the proceeding of the EGM (“e-voting”). Detailed procedure for remote e-Voting/e-Voting during the EGM / attending the EGM virtually will be provided in the Notice of the EGM.

In case of any queries regarding EGM or e-voting, shareholders may write to CDSL at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 1800 21 09911 (Toll Free) and the Company at companysecretary@sbimf.com and contact at 022 6179 3000. Members attending the EGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Act.

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice that will be issued for the 25th EGM and in particular, instructions for joining the EGM, manner for casting vote through remote e-voting/ e-voting during the EGM.

For SBI Funds Management Limited

Sd/-

Vinaya Datar

Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 28, 2026

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED					
CIN:L65991DL1990PLC041796					
Registered Office: 5 th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033					
Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana-122016					
Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satincreditcare.com , E-mail: secretarial@satincreditcare.com					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025					
(₹ in Lakh except EPS)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	75,267.52	68,758.86	2,25,873.93	2,60,190.91
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	9,311.68	1,494.94	21,989.49	23,576.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	9,311.68	1,494.94	21,989.49	23,576.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	7,190.86	1,425.94	17,016.41	18,612.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,227.32	1,301.13	14,973.51	14,176.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,004.32	11,004.32	11,004.32	11,004.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,43,281.99
8	Securities Premium Account	1,47,213.33	1,47,213.33	1,47,213.33	1,47,213.33
9	Net Worth	2,67,097.19	2,51,818.54	2,67,097.19	2,47,565.47
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.71	3.38	3.71	3.49
12	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	9,93,200.40	8,62,528.10	9,93,200.40	8,79,143.76
13	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	6.54	1.30	15.47	16.92
	2. Diluted:	6.54	1.30	15.47	16.92
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.					
(₹ in Lakh)					
Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	67,043.01	63,207.38	2,02,883.31	2,37,676.25
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	9,125.75	1,701.49	21,277.49	23,297.93
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	7,064.86	3,134.70	16,513.26	21,656.23
Notes:					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited (‘the Company’) in their meeting held on January 28, 2026.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulations 33, 52 & 63 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘the Listing Regulations’), as amended from time to time. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincreditcare.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com).					
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed through the website link given in point no. 2 above.					
4. These Consolidated Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.					
		For Satin Creditcare Network Limited			
		Sd/-			
		(Harvinder Pal Singh)			
		Chairman cum Managing Director			
		DIN: 00333754			
Place: Gurugram					
Date: 28.01.2026					